
- Republic of the philippines
TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILLS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

East Service Road, South Superhighway, Taguig City

96th TESDA Board Meeting
03 February 2017, Friday,2:30 p.m.

7/F TESDA Board Room, Office of the Chair
Taguig City, Metro Manila

Resolution No.201T-12
(Page 1 of4 pages)

APPROVING THE ASSESSMENT FEES FOR
ELECTRONIC PRODUCTS ASSEMBLY AND SERVICING NC II

WHEREAS, paragraph g, Section 8 of Repubric Act No.7796 or the TechnicarEducation and skirrs Deveropment Act of 1994 empowers the TESDA eoara t;iLra"treasonable fees and charges for such tests and kaining conductea ano retain sucnearnings for its own use, subject to guidelines promulgited by the Authorrty ; 
- -'

WHEREAS, Administrative order No. 3i, series of 2012, directs and authorizesall . heads 
_. 
of departments, bureaus, commissions, ,g"n"i"r, - .fil;; andinstrumentalities of the nationar government, incruding gover-nment_own"i-Jiolo, _controlled corporations (Goccs), to rationalize the raiei of their r"e" ,na lr,urg"r,increase their existing rates and impose new fees and charges,

WHEREAS, DOF - DBM - NEDA Joint Circular No. 1-20.13 provides thelmplementing Rures and Regurations of Administrative order No. 31 , series of 2012, onthe Rationarization of Rates^of Fees and charges, tncrease 
-in- 

exl-tirg Rr-t*, ,rolmposition of New Fees and Charges,

WHEREAS, section 5 of the DoF - DBM - NEDA Joint circurar No. 1-2013,states that the determination of the rates of fees and charges shall consider the directcosts of rendering the service based on current appropriaiion, wrricrr-sr,"rr in"iio" flr"cost of suppries and materiars, sararies and wages'oi personner direcfly invorved in theservice, and the proportionate share.in ttre eipenies or tre atency'or'i"p"rltr"n,,including the depreciation costs of equiprent ,sEJ; 
--

WHEREAS' to imorement the intent of the above cited Joint circurar, theTESDA secretariat throuoh the euarifications ano'sianoards office (eso) initiated thereview of assessment fee-s and p;;J;;;;;;lltJp"pro"""., as forows:

1. Creation of rESDA',s^ Technicar.working Group (TWG) on the Review on

ffaJf,r'.n 
Cost, Assessment Fees, and .itn", Co,ri irp[r""i"O UV

2. Orientation of the TESDA TWG3. conduct of Assessment Fee workshops with the Technicar Experts for theDetermination of Fees
4. Presentation of proposed Assessment Fees to TWG and NTRC5. Presentation of proposed Fees to TESDA eoaro Joini' iinance andSystems and Standards Setting Committees6. Conduct of public Hearing for proposed Assessment Fee7. Promurgation of the Approved Assessment Fees by TESDA Board fornationwide implementation;
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Republic of the philippines
TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILLS OTVEIOPUTruT AUTHORITY

East Service Road, South Superhighway, Taguig City

96th TESDA Board Meeting
03 February 2017, Friday,2:30 p.m.

7/F TESDA Board Room, Office of tie Chair
Taguig City, Metro Manila

Resolution No. 20,17 -12
(page2 of 4 pages)

APPROVING THE ASSESSMENT FEES FOR
ELECTRONIC PRODUCTS ASSEMBLY AND SERVTCING NC II

WHEREAS, in determining the amount of assessment fees, the foflowing factorsand Operational Guidelines were followed:

Factors:
o Direct Cost

Sala.ries & wages of personnel involved in the delivery of
service. Supplies and Materials (consumable and reusable)
Utilities (e.9. electricity, water, gas)

Indirect Cost. Tools and equipment cost imputation
Capital Outlay. Rental of buildings
Plus '10% cost recovery

) OperationalGuidelines:
Derive an equitable fee that is affordable to the candidate
Use less expensive supplies and materials o, .rUstitrte., if possible
ln-crease reusability of tools and equipment
Where applicable, do not charge the candidate for tools andequipment
Use average of regional costs
Provide information as factual, accurate, comprehensive, transparent,and systematic;

*HEREAS, TESDA Board Resorution No. 2013-13 w_as issued approving theamendments to the Training Regurations r"i- r[g[9-.1g .products Assembry andservicing NC n rast'r7 Decem-ber z6rs ouring rhe di-* reson B;;;'M;J,"';""'
WHEREAS, durino the 16rh and .l8rh Joint Standards _ Setting and SystemsDeveropment and Financl committee TESDA B;;;-TESDA secretariat consurtationMeeting herd on 28 seotember 2016 and ii-.L_ru-tu,. 2016 respectivery, theMembers of the sSSD and Finance co.ritt"u iLsoa Board-TESDA secretariatdeliberated the experts' proposar on 

".."a"runt fees for Erectronic productsAssembly and servicino NC Ir'and ravoraury enJoo--uo ro. .on.io"]rlio,iun'o ,pprorrtof the TESDA Board ihe assessment fees for Erectronrc products Assembry andServicing NC ll as mentioned hereunder;

a

a

a

a

&



Republic of the Philipprnes
TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILLS DEVELOPIUENT AUTHORITY

East Service Road, South Superhighway, Taguig City

96th TESDA Board Meeting
03 February 2017,Friday,2:30 p.m.

7/F TESDA Board Room, Office of the Chair
Taguig City, Metro Manila

Resolution No.2017-12
(Page 3 of4 pages)

APPROVING THE ASSESSMENT FEES FOR
ELECTRONIC PRODUCTS ASSEMBLY AND SERVICING NC II

r Full Qualification - Five Hundred and Thirty-Five Pesos (php S35.OO). COC 1 - Four Hundred and Eighty-Five Pesos (php 485.00)
. COC 2 - Four Hundred and Seventy Pesos (Php 470.00)
. COC 3 - Five Hundred and Ten Pesos (Php 510.00)

WHEREAS, the technical computation of the assessment fees for Electronic
Products Assembly and Servicing NC ll is hereby appended as Annex,,A,,and shall
form an integral part of this Resolution also consiclered the assessment process
workflow in addition to the above-mentioned factors;

WI{EREAS, pursuant to Administrative Order No. 31, series of 2012, the
National rax Research center (NTRC) has reviewed the computation of the above
mentioned assessment fees for Electronic Products Assembly and servicing NC ll;

WHEREAS, the Members of the TESDA Board present during the 6th Joint
standards - setting and systems Development and Finance committee TESDA Board-
TESDA secretariat consultation Meeting held on 20 April 20'16 agreed that the
assessment fees shall be subject to review in consideration of the following:

'1. lndicators in the industry or in the economy that may have a significant
impact on certain cost items which were included in the computation of the
assessment fee such as but not limited to:

. cost of electricity
o cost of rental
o mandated minimum wages and others, if applicable

2. The assessment fees shall be reviewed after two (2) years unless prior cost
items indicated in the computation of the assessment fees wiri have a
significant impact that might necessitate an earlier review;

WHEREAS, stakeholders' consultations were held on 02 December 2016 in
visayas and Mindanao and 14 December 2016 in Luzon respectively, to ensure that
the proposed assessment fees for Electronic Products Assembly and servicing NC ll
was properly disseminated with the stakeholders pursuant to the lmplementing Rules
and Regulations of Administrative order No. 31, series of 2012. The list of participants
is hereby appended as Annex "B" of this Resolution to form an integral part hereof;

&



NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, thAt
the TESDA Board in its meeting today, 03 February 2017, approves the assessment
fees of Electronic Products Assembly and Servicing NC ll as foliows:

. Full Qualification - Five Hundred and Thirty-Five pesos (php 535.00). COC 1 - Four Hundred and Eighty-Five pesos (php 4BS.OO). COC 2 -Four Hundred and Seventy Pesos (php 47O.OO)

. COC 3 - Five Hundred and Ten Pesos (php 510.00

BE lr RESOLVED, FURTHER, that this Resorution shail be pubrished in a
newspaper of general circulation and disseminated to all concerned offices;

BE lr RESOLVED, FINALLY, that the TESDA secretariat is directed to issue
the appropriate Implementing Guidelines within 30 days from the date of effectivity of
this Board Resolution. All competency assessment under this Resolution must 

-omply
with the aforementioned fees and the lmplementing Guidelines under penalty of
suspension or revocation as appropriate, after due process.

Adopted this 3'd day of February 2017.

Republic of the Philippines
TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILLS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

East Service Road, South Superhighway, Taguig City

96th TESDA Board Meeting
03 February 2017, Friday,2:30 p.m.

7/F TESDA Board Room, Ofiice of the Chair
Taguig City, Metro Manila

Resolution No.2017-12
(Page 4 of4 pages)

APPROVING THE ASSESSMENT FEES FOR
ELECTRONIC PRODUCTS ASSEMBLY AND SERVICING NC II

ANNA ZMAN
ng Bo Secretary

SEC. S,ILVE
Chairperson, TESDA Board
Secretary, Department of Labor and Employment

Attested by:



Working Minutes in a Year
12.00Mon ths
30.42D ays
24.00Hours
60.00Minutes

Other Parameters

Proposed Fee 48 5.0 0

Facility Costs
90.00ce in Meter2Re uired S

163.18Cost er Metel
Total Allocated Fac ility Cost

4.00Assessment Hours
L77Cost of Electricity per KWH

5 0.00Cost of Water er l\4eter3
0.00'120Gas Consumption per Min (in kG)

100.00cost of Gas per kG

Monthly Rate

2,000.001.00Compe tency Assessor
909.0920,000.001 .00AC lManager
533.501.00Processing Officer
485.00

11,737.OO

10,670.00'1.00AC Staff
Total Allocated Person nel Costs

3,927.59Personnel
264.52Supplies and Materials

. 138-54Utilities
14.1 BTools and Equipment
80.47Facility

44.25
Per Capita Cost
Recoverv Cost

5 2 5,60 0.0 0Minutes

Eleclronlc Products Assembly and Servicing NC ll (COC 1)

B.;

80.47

CostPersonnel

Type of CoSt

Total Cost 4,425.30

442.53

Total Allocated Cost 4B 6.78



Electronic Products Assembly and Servicing NC ll (COC 1)

Printed Circuit board 3x4 pc 5.00 15.00 75.00 1.00 75.00

Lead meter 5.00 10.00 50.00 1.00 50.00

Stranded wire meter 10.00 4.50 45.00 1.00

Ferric chloride ml 200.00 0.10 20 00 1.00 2 0.00

masking tape meter 0.46 '1 .15 1.00 1 .15

Battery (9V for Multitester) pc 10.00 2 5.00 2 50.00 15.00 to.o /

Battery (1.5V for Multitester) pcs 15.00 300.00 15.00 20.00

lC Voltage Regulator 7812 pc 10.00 13.00 1 30.00 20.00 6.50

lC Voltage Regulator 7805 pc 10.00 'r 5.00 150.00 20 00

Capacitor 0.1 pf 50 V pc 20.00 1.00 20.00 2 0.00 1.00
0

Diode 1n4001 pc 40.00 40.00 20.00 2.A0

Capacitor 1000 pf 25V pc '10.00 6.00 6 0.00 20.00 3.00

Resistor 1o 1w " pc 10.00 1.50 15.00 20.00 0.75

Alligator clip pc 30.00 75.00 2 0.00

Transformer 750mA pc 5.00 120.00 600.00 100.00 6.00

AC cord pc 10.00 26.00 260.00 5.20

Switch pc 10.00 20.00 200.00 200.00 1.00

264.52

Consumable

45.00

20.00

7 .50

1.00

50.0 0

t --l

t
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Electronic Products Assembly and Servicing NC ll (COC 1)

Horrrs Used
8.42B1.051012

104.6813.08146

Com uter set

LED bulb
AJC 1H2

3.5'180.4450
1

2 '1.400.7080PrinterI 3.510.4450
1 onitorc 12.63240.53CCTV4 2.6312.633010

0.2110.218
ng glass with

tron

lamp

Solderin
ta magnr

3

1.0511.051201
0-1 5V/1-3A

pplvRegulated adiustable power su

10

Allocated Cost

0

I

i

I

I

i

15

138.04

| , ,.,

Alllicated.c6st
0.50

'lr4eibrt.iJ!eci
0.0 1

0.50

kG Usccl:.

(



Electronic Products Assembly and Servicing NC ll (COC 2)

Working Minutes in a Year

lvlo n th s 12.O0

Days 30.42
Hours 24.00

Minutes 60.00

Total Working Minutes 525,600.00

Required Space in Metel 90.00

Cost per Meter2 1 63.1 8

Total AIlocated Facility Cost 30.1 8

Other Parameters

Proposed Fee 470.00

Assessment Hours 1.50

8.77Cost of Electricity per KWH
50.00Cost of Water per Meter3

Gas Consumption per lt4in (in kG) 0.00120

100.00Cost of Gas'Fier kG

Monthly Rate Allocated Gost
Competency Assessor 2,000.00

1.00 20,000.00AC IVlanager 909.09

1.00Processing Officer 533.50

1.00AC Staff 485.00
Total Allocated Personnel Costs 3,927.59

Personnel 3,927.59

Supplies and lvlaterials 136.67

162.61

Tools and Equipment 14.37

Facility 30.1 I
Total Cost 4,271.42

Per Capita Cost 427.14

Recovery Cost 42.71

Total Allocated Cost 469.86

Facility Costs

Personnel Costs
Personnel Qtv

1.00

11,737 .00
' 10,670.00

I

I

i

I

Type of Cost

Utilities



Electronic Products Assembly and Servicing NC ll (COC 2)

Tinres lr.
Reusable'

S mu ac
100.001.00'100.00'10.0010.00meterLead

16.6715.00250.0025.0010.00pcfor [/ultitesteBatte
20.0015.00300.00'15.0020.00CS1.5V for fvlultitesterBatte 136.67

(

I

I

I

I

I

i

I
I

i

Qua ntity Tota I Cost Allocate(l Cost

Reusable

i

(



@
R

I

o N
N
6i

\
N

09
o
o

oo
o

oq
o

oIo
oq
o

Oo
O

Oo
o

oo
d

o9o
q
o

oo
O

oo
d

c!
O

q
o Io

oo
o

o
O

(o
c!
O

o
o

|.'-.?

E.o):Ea)
l

oo
tri

oq
N

oo(
oo
l.r)

Oq
N

Oq
N

oo
LO

oq
(o

oq
lr,

oq
(o

oq
(o

oq
o
N

oq
O
N

oo
o
N

oo
o
N

Oo
o
N

oo
t.)

Oq
Lo

oo
O
N

oq
to

oq
to

oo
o
N

oo
o

oo
o

oo
O
N

oo
o
N

oo
o

O
O
O

oq
O

Oo
o

oq
(o
o)

o,
N

oo
aov-
N

o
oo
t-

oo
Ooo-
ra)

oo
Ooo-

o
O
ooo-

oo
d
N

oo
O
N.
@

oo
oo
ro-

oq
oo
O-

oo
o
o)

o,

oo
d
r.-

oo
d
f.-

oo
oo

oo
o
N

oq
N

Oa
o(o

oo
ci
t-

oo
O
o)

oo
a
O)
ry

oq
oo
N

oo
o'
O
O.
N

oq
ooo-
o)

oq
oo

oo
cio
o_
(o

oq
ooo
c.t

Oq
oo
o-
lr)

Oq
oO
t--
6i

C

oo
cd
o,
or^

ao
cio
N

oa
ooo-
f.-

oo
ooo-

o
ooo-
N

oo
C;oo-
c/)

oo
ot-
(a-

oo
()
u)
\
N

oq
o
O
LO_

o
oo
rD-

aq
o)

oc oI
cO

oq
o(o

oq
N
$

oo
,.i
(o

oq
o(o

oq
(o

oq
o
LO

Oq oo
o(9

ocoo
c.i

oo
CJo

oo
c;oo
o't

oo
oo
@

oq
ooo
(o

oo
ooo-
N

oo
oo
o-

oo
Oo
II
N

o

oo
6i

oq
N

oI Oq oc
N

oq oq oq oq oq
N

oq
o

oq
(o

oq
LO

oq
tl)

oo
rri

o
O
Lri

oq
ta,

oq
LO

oo
L.-)

oo
d

oq
LO

oo
o^j

oo
6

oq
tr)

oq oq oq oq oq oq

C) o-
0.) - c- cl c- c

=
c, C

l
c:, f,

c
:f

c
J

c
=

c
=

c
=

cj c
l

c
=

c
=

Cl c
l :r

c
J

c
=

c
f,

oq
o
@

oq
o
@

oo
o
@

oo
d
@

oq
O
@

Oo
d
N

oo
o

oo
o

oq
o(r)

oo
o

oo
o

oq
o
c.)

oo
o

oo
o

oo
o

ao
o

oo
o

oq
o
o)

oo
o
O)

oo
o(o

oo
o
o)

oo
o
o)

oo
o
o)

oq
o
O)

o
a

c
a o o o o o o o o o

E

o

c
q)

E
.g

tu
!
(!
o
o
oF
tr
o
E
E
oo

o-
I
co

-o
f,
-o
o
u.J
J

0)

0)
lo
Eo
O

G
0.)

E
(s
O

1'c(!
o
c
o

o

F
O
O

E
.9
f,(,)
c

l.!
C)

LT

u)
O
q)

c
o-

C)

,E
.c.oo

N
LL
0)c
o
.Co
c)
oF

o
-ooF
0.)o

o

'6
Eo
0.)

Eo

0)
r,)oc(!

o
U)

o
'o
Eo
0)

Eo

c
G
.9
oa

o
'6
ta
o
o)c
'>oo()
t

tr
o
E
.+
fq
tlJ

I
o
oF
E
q)
a-
U)

ro
o
1'
c(!

0)

!
B
q)

oa

g
E
o-

0)

!i
o)

a

c)

'tro
3
(.)

O

c
.9
'(.)
o
L

.q
o
o
oc
(r)
c
o)

.q6
'6
.9co
-c
0)

co
o)c,-
0)p
o
U)

q,

o
l

0.)

!
oa

0)

f

op
a

-cg
rc
0)
c:,o
E
!(!
o-
-c
.g
-c
o
tr

-c
l
-o
c')
,Ec(!
0
O

o
E
_q

-c
I
o
o)
(,J

.5
'-
.J)o
E
q)
'rc
(!
(,r
-c
.g)I

'6
-c(.)

o)
-oo
o)c

o

=

0)

o)

l

loc
c.)

o)
,ga
od

x
!:

=oo
oo

I
o
o

(J
-oo
a
.o
(,)
o
J

o
E
o

F
o
ul
J

-o
.9
!
c
(-)

o
o
(g

CI

.9

-o
.9o
o
.E
-coo

Olc
E
o

o
(!

o)c,E
op
o

o
oI

N
o
O

oz
c,)c
.0
e
0)

<t)
'o
c
o
->
-o
E
0)a
tlt

o:l
!o
o_

.oco
o
o
tlJ

q

oq
o

oq
N

Oo
c.i

cl C
J

c
l

oq
ot



Electronic Products Assembly and Servicing NC ll (COC 2)

aa)B1.05
104,68I13.08

3.51Bo.44
1.40)0.70
J_3 tI0.44

IZ,OJ0.53
2.6312.63
4.3914.39

0.2110.21B

12 LED bulb
2 A/C 1H

etSrteUCo m1

1 Printer
1 ut-TV lrilonitor
4 CCTV

10 Solderin
nat otir n so dto a IH1

thASIn I nam s orad fyh- sH srg

ma
In ot roI\,'lL DE1

1 DVD Pla I
1 IVI icrowave oven

hC nin aMa Sh'1

1 Oscillosco

500

10

30

t40

15

50

50
80

85
1200

35
1000

0.3910.39
0.3110.31
8.7718.77

10.52110.52
0.7510.75

162.11

0.500.01
10

0.50
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Electronic Products Assembly and Servicing NC ll (COC 3)

Working Minutes in a Year

Months 12.O0

Days 30.42

Hours 24.OO

I!4 in Lrtes 60.00

Total Working Minutes 525,600.00

Facility Costs

Required Space in Metel 90.00

Cost per Meter2 163.1 B

30.18

Other Parameters

Proposed Fee 510.00

1.50Assessment Hours

8.77Cost of Electrlcity per KWH

50.00Cost of Water per ltleter3
0.00120Gas Consumption per [/in (in kG)

100.00Cost of Gas per kG

Personnel Costs

Qtv Allocated Cost
Competency Assessor 1.00 2,000.00

AC Manager 1.00 20,000.00 909.09

Processing Officer 1.00 11,737 .00 533.50

AC Staff 1.00 10,670.00 485.00

Total Allocated Personnel .Costs 3,927.59

Type of Cost

Pers0nnel 3,927.59

SUppliesf and Materials 515.77

Utilities 135.04

Tools and Equipment 13.86

Facility 30.1 8

Total Cost 4,622.44

Per Capita Cost 462.24

Recovery Cost

Total Allocatecl Cost

Total Allocated Facility Cost

Personnel Monthly Rate

f

46.22

508.47



I

Electronic Products Assembly and Servicing NC ll (COC 3)

Cons 100.001.00100.0010.0010.00meterLead

SAR
teItit sI\/r ufo r)9VattB (ry

16.67'15.00250.0025.0010.00pc
20.0015.00300.0015.0020 00pcsrsteteIuM toI T )5V1tteaB ((y 100.008.00800.0020.0040.00meterCoaxial cable 250.008.002,000.0025.0080.00PCS
29.1 020.00582.00194.003.00PCS

BNC connector

ht Dimmer kitLis 515.77

I

I

i

I

I

I

I

I

I
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Electronic Products Assembly and Servicing NC ll (COC 3)

No. of
Horrrs {lsccl

8.42r81.0510LED bulb
104.68I13.08746A/C 1H2

8o.4450Com uter set1
2 1.400.70BOPrinter1

8 3.5150CCTV Monitor1
12.632415CCTV4

1 0.390.3945
CCTV set(monitor and 4
cameTas1

134.54

ocated CostMetci3 used
0.500.01

0

(

12

0.44
0.53

0.50

rAlloiated CostkG Use.l)f Min utes



Electronic Products Assembly and Servicing NC ll (Full)

Working Minutes in a Year

I\,4 o nth s 12.00

Days 30.42

24.O0

Minutes 60.00

Total Working Minutes 525,600.00

Facility Costs

Required Space in Metel 90.00

Cost per Mete12 163.18

Total Allocated Facility Cost 140.83

Other Parameters

Pro osed Fee 535.00

Assessment Hours 7.00

Cost of Electricity per KWH 8.77

Cost of Water per [Veter3 50.00

Gas Consumption per Min (in kG) 0 00120

Cost of Gas per kG

el Costs
Monthly Rate Allocated Cost

Competency Assessor 1.00 2,000.00
AC Manager 1.00 20,000.00 909.09
Processing Officer 1.00 11,737.00 533.50
AC Staff 1.00 10,670.00 485.00

Total Allocated Personnel Costs 3,927.59

Type of Cost
Personnel 3,927.59
Supplies and lr,4aterials 640.37

Utilities 164.06
Tools and Equipment 15.61

140.83
Total Cost 4,888.45
Per Capita Cost 488.85
Recovery Cost

Total Allocated Cost 537.73

Hours I

100.00

Personnel Qtv

Facility

48.88

I



Electronic Products Assembty and Servicing NC ll (Full)

D E

r"'"r*nf
bleC onsuma

Printed Circuit board
3x4 pc 500 15.00 75.00 1.00 75.00

Lead meter 5.00 10.00 50.00 50.00

Stranded wire meter 10.00 4.50 45.00 1.00 45.00

Ferric chloride 200.00 0.'10 20.00 1.00

maskin ta e meter 2.50 0.46 1 .15 1 .00 1.15

Reusable
Battery (9V for
lvlultiteste pc 10.00 25,00 250.00 15.00 to_o /

Battery ('1 .

Ir,{ultitester
5V for

pcs 20.00 1s.00 300.00 15.00 20.00

Coaxial cable meter 40.00 20 00 800.00 8.00 100.00

BNC connector PCS 80.00 25.00 2,000.00 8.00 250.00

lC Voltage Regu lator
7812 pc 10 00 13.00 130.00 20.00 b.5u

lC Voltage Regu lator
pc 10.00 '15.00 150.00 20.00 7.50

Ca acitor 0.1 pf pc 10.00 1.00 10.00 20.00 0.50

Diode 1n4001 pc 10.00 1.00 10.00 20.00 0.50

citor 1000 f 25V pc 6.00 60.00 20.00 3.00

Resistor 1 o 1w pc 10.00 1.50 15.00 20.00 0.75

Alli ator cli pc 20.00 2.50 50.00 20.00 2.50

Transformer.T 50mA pc 5.00 '120.00 600.00 100.00 6.00

AC cord pc 10.00 26.00 260.00 50.00 5.20

Li ht Dimmer kit pcs 3.00 194.00 582.00 20.00 29.10

Switch c 10.00 20.00 200.00 200.00 1.00
640.37

I , ..,

I

I

I

Allocated-Cost

1.00

20.oo
ml

7805

10.00
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Electronic Products Assembly and Servicing NC ll (Full)

0.01
10

Allocated Cost
0.50

S Allocated Cost

0

a.4281.0510
104.688'13.08

A/C 1H2 3.51I0.4450Com uter set1 1.4020.7080Printer1 3.51B0.4450CCTV l\ilonitor1 12.63240.5315CCTV4 z_o512.63ironSolderin10 4.3914.39500stationHot air solderin1

o.211o.218
with lam
High-grade magn ifying glass

J
0.3s1

LED TV Monitor,1

0.3110.31
DVD Pla r1 8.771a.771 000Microwavw OvenI 10.52110.521 200MachineWashin1 0.7 510.7585Oscillosco1

1.0511.05Regulated adjusta ble power

SU 0-15V/1-3A1

n?o
10.3945

cameras
CCTV set(monitor and4

1

't 63.56

I

iating In \ryatts

LED bulb12
746

0.39

120

0.50
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